
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1850/2006. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

ANNEX III

MARKING OF PACKAGES (referred to in Article 6(3) and Article 9(3))

Packages shall be marked as follows, depending on the type of package:

- (a) for hop cones put up in bales or ballots:
 - printing on the package, or
 - printing on adhesive seal;
- (b) for hop powder in packets:
 - printing on the packet, or
 - printing on adhesive seal;
- (c) for hop powder or hop extract in metal tins:
 - printing on the box, or
 - printing on adhesive seal or stamping into the metal;
- (d) for sealed packages containing a consignment of packets or boxes of powder or extract:
 - printing on the sealed package or the adhesive seal, and
 - printing on each packet or box of powder or extract in the sealed package, or on its adhesive seal.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EC) No 1850/2006. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(22\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(2\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(2\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 9(2)(a)(ii) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1453, regs. 1(2)(b), 10(18)(a))
- Art. 1(2)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/822, reg. 9(2)(a)(ii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 10\(18\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(2\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(2\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 9(2)(b)(ii) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1453, regs. 1(2)(b), 10(18)(b))
- Art. 1(2)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(2\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 1(2)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/822, reg. 9(2)(b)(ii) (as substituted) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 10\(18\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) Art. 2 renumbered as Art. 2(1) by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(h) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(4\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(j) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(4\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(p) inserted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(4\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 2(1)(p)(q) substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/822, reg. 9(4)(b)(iii) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 10\(19\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(2)(3) inserted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 2(2)(d) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/822, reg. 9(4)(c) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 10\(19\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(3)(b) omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/822, reg. 9(4)(c) by [S.I. 2020/1453 reg. 10\(19\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(5\)](#)
- Art. 16(2)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 16(2)(h) substituted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 23(1)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2019/822 reg. 9\(19\)\(b\)](#)